FVA-3100
R&D AND MANUFACTURING — OPTICAL
VARIABLE ATTENUATOR
Telecom Test and Measurement
Excellent spectral uniformity of ± 0.1 dB
Monitor output option
Ultra-low insertion loss

Variable Attenuator
SPFVA3100.10AN © 2006 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  06/10
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS a
FTB-85102 FTB-8510-12 FTB-8510-2
Ports Gigabit Ethernet Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T and two
and one Gigabit Ethernet
Connector types RJ-45 (ISO 8877) RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC
Connect speed (Mb/s) 10/100 10/100/1000 10/100/1000
Duplex mode Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex
auto-negotiation auto-negotiation auto-negotiation
Maximum port capacity (Mb/s) 200 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional)
Ethernet testing RFC 2544 RFC 2544 RFC 2544
RFC 1242 RFC 1242 RFC 1242
Model
FVA-3100-B = 9/125 µm
FVA-3100-BW = 9/125 µm optimized for spectral flatness
FVA-3100-C = 50/125 µm
FVA-3100-D = 62.5/125 µm
FVA-3100-E = 100/140 µm
FVA-3100-BM = 9/125 µm with monitor output
FVA-3100-BWM = 9/125 µm optimized for spectral flatness with monitor output
FVA-3100-CM = 50/125 µm with monitor output
FVA-3100-DM = 62.5/125 µm with monitor output
Example: FVA-3100-BW-EI-EUI-89
Note
a. Only available for singlemode models.
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256